
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 16302 0 16302 0 16302 0 16302 0 7055 0 7055 0 7055 0 7055 0 351021 0 351021 10168 144% 59%

2 0 28415 0 28415 0 44717 0 44717 0 8673 0 8673 0 15728 0 15728 0 370763 0 370763 8992 104% 51%

3 0 7768 0 7768 0 52485 0 52485 0 9530 0 9530 0 25258 0 25258 0 369001 0 369001 8535 90% 47%

4 0 7700 0 7700 0 60184 0 60184 0 10232 0 10232 0 35490 0 35490 0 366468 0 366468 7718 75% 43%

5 0 15875 0 15875 0 76060 0 76060 0 11575 0 11575 0 47065 0 47065 0 370769 0 370769 6295 54% 35%

6 0 12212 0 12212 0 88272 0 88272 0 15291 0 15291 0 62356 0 62356 0 367690 0 367690 3322 22% 18%

7 0 15921 0 15921 0 104193 0 104193 0 13561 0 13561 0 75918 0 75918 0 370050 0 370050 4582 34% 25%

8 0 11788 0 11788 0 115982 0 115982 0 11996 0 11996 0 87914 0 87914 0 369842 0 369842 5369 45% 31%

9 0 23202 0 23202 0 139184 0 139184 0 14052 0 14052 0 101966 0 101966 0 378992 0 378992 3922 28% 22%

10 0 27515 0 27515 0 166699 0 166699 0 18156 0 18156 0 120122 0 120122 0 388351 0 388351 0 0% 0%

11 0 11435 0 11435 0 178135 0 178135 0 18207 0 18207 0 138329 0 138329 0 381579 0 381579 0 0% 0%

12 0 23668 0 23668 0 201803 0 201803 0 18134 0 18134 0 156463 0 156463 0 387114 0 387114 0 0% 0%

13 0 16340 0 16340 0 218143 0 218143 0 17112 0 17112 0 173575 0 173575 0 386341 0 386341 880 5% 5%

14 0 11753 0 11753 0 229896 0 229896 0 12304 0 12304 0 185879 0 185879 0 385790 0 385790 4880 40% 28%

15 0 3845 0 3845 0 233741 0 233741 0 13830 0 13830 0 199709 0 199709 0 375805 0 375805 4282 31% 24%

16 0 12547 0 12547 0 246287 0 246287 0 14470 0 14470 0 214179 0 214179 0 373882 0 373882 3255 22% 18%

17 0 12110 0 12110 0 258397 0 258397 0 17746 0 17746 0 231925 0 231925 0 368246 0 368246 1000 6% 5%

18 0 24742 0 24742 0 283139 0 283139 0 18592 0 18592 0 250517 0 250517 0 374396 0 374396 0 0% 0%

19 0 24114 0 24114 0 307253 0 307253 0 18399 0 18399 0 268916 0 268916 0 380111 0 380111 0 0% 0%

20 0 19795 0 19795 0 327049 0 327049 0 16873 0 16873 0 285789 0 285789 0 383033 0 383033 2191 13% 11%

21 0 16071 0 16071 0 343120 0 343120 0 17328 0 17328 0 303117 0 303117 0 381776 0 381776 0 0% 0%

22 0 12175 0 12175 0 355295 0 355295 0 16336 0 16336 0 319453 0 319453 0 377616 0 377616 952 6% 6%

23 0 15707 0 15707 0 371001 0 371001 0 8364 0 8364 0 327817 0 327817 0 384958 0 384958 4001 48% 32%

24 0 18066 0 18066 0 389067 0 389067 0 10614 0 10614 0 338431 0 338431 0 392410 0 392410 4729 45% 31%

25 0 11888 0 11888 0 400956 0 400956 0 10334 0 10334 0 348765 0 348765 0 393964 0 393964 6693 65% 39%

26 0 3909 0 3909 0 404864 0 404864 0 13023 0 13023 0 361788 0 361788 0 384850 0 384850 4324 33% 25%

27 0 11953 0 11953 0 416817 0 416817 0 19156 0 19156 0 380944 0 380944 0 377647 0 377647 0 0% 0%

28 0 11866 0 11866 0 428683 0 428683 0 17012 0 17012 0 397956 0 397956 0 372501 0 372501 0 0% 0%

29 0 11611 0 11611 0 440294 0 440294 0 17937 0 17937 0 415893 0 415893 0 366175 0 366175 0 0% 0%

30 0 8145 0 8145 0 448439 0 448439 0 17735 0 17735 0 433629 0 433629 0 356584 0 356584 454 3% 2%

31 0 25013 0 25013 0 473452 0 473452 0 18794 0 18794 0 452423 0 452423 0 362803 0 362803 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.05.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 341775 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 11842 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL Page 1 of 2

0 528000 0 528000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of May 2022 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 8028 8028 0 0 8028 8028 0 0 10168 10168 0 0 10168 10168 0 0 9702 9702 7055 144% 59%

2 0 0 8017 8017 0 0 16045 16045 0 0 8992 8992 0 0 19160 19160 0 0 8727 8727 8673 104% 51%

3 0 0 7619 7619 0 0 23664 23664 0 0 8535 8535 0 0 27695 27695 0 0 7810 7810 9530 90% 47%

4 0 0 3670 3670 0 0 27334 27334 0 0 7718 7718 0 0 35413 35413 0 0 3763 3763 10232 75% 43%

5 0 0 7363 7363 0 0 34697 34697 0 0 6295 6295 0 0 41708 41708 0 0 4831 4831 11575 54% 35%

6 0 0 7878 7878 0 0 42575 42575 0 0 3322 3322 0 0 45030 45030 0 0 9387 9387 15291 22% 18%

7 0 0 43 43 0 0 42618 42618 0 0 4582 4582 0 0 49611 49611 0 0 4848 4848 13561 34% 25%

8 0 0 4284 4284 0 0 46901 46901 0 0 5369 5369 0 0 54980 54980 0 0 3763 3763 11996 45% 31%

9 0 0 3922 3922 0 0 50823 50823 0 0 3922 3922 0 0 58902 58902 0 0 3763 3763 14052 28% 22%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 50823 50823 0 0 0 0 0 0 58902 58902 0 0 3763 3763 18156 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 50823 50823 0 0 0 0 0 0 58902 58902 0 0 3763 3763 18207 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 50823 50823 0 0 0 0 0 0 58902 58902 0 0 3763 3763 18134 0% 0%

13 0 0 117 117 0 0 50940 50940 0 0 880 880 0 0 59782 59782 0 0 3000 3000 17112 5% 5%

14 0 0 8004 8004 0 0 58944 58944 0 0 4880 4880 0 0 64662 64662 0 0 6125 6125 12304 40% 28%

15 0 0 4310 4310 0 0 63255 63255 0 0 4282 4282 0 0 68944 68944 0 0 6153 6153 13830 31% 24%

16 0 0 4742 4742 0 0 67997 67997 0 0 3255 3255 0 0 72199 72199 0 0 7640 7640 14470 22% 18%

17 0 0 4267 4267 0 0 72263 72263 0 0 1000 1000 0 0 73199 73199 0 0 10906 10906 17746 6% 5%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 72263 72263 0 0 0 0 0 0 73199 73199 0 0 10906 10906 18592 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 72263 72263 0 0 0 0 0 0 73199 73199 0 0 10906 10906 18399 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 72263 72263 0 0 2191 2191 0 0 75390 75390 0 0 8715 8715 16873 13% 11%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 72263 72263 0 0 0 0 0 0 75390 75390 0 0 8715 8715 17328 0% 0%

22 0 0 3939 3939 0 0 76202 76202 0 0 952 952 0 0 76342 76342 0 0 11702 11702 16336 6% 6%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 76202 76202 0 0 4001 4001 0 0 80343 80343 0 0 7701 7701 8364 48% 32%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 76202 76202 0 0 4729 4729 0 0 85072 85072 0 0 2972 2972 10614 45% 31%

25 0 0 8045 8045 0 0 84247 84247 0 0 6693 6693 0 0 91765 91765 0 0 4324 4324 10334 65% 39%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 84247 84247 0 0 4324 4324 0 0 96089 96089 0 0 0 0 13023 33% 25%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 84247 84247 0 0 0 0 0 0 96089 96089 0 0 0 0 19156 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 84247 84247 0 0 0 0 0 0 96089 96089 0 0 0 0 17012 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 84247 84247 0 0 0 0 0 0 96089 96089 0 0 0 0 17937 0% 0%

30 0 3852 454 4305 0 3852 84701 88552 0 0 454 454 0 0 96542 96542 0 3852 0 3852 17735 3% 2%

31 0 0 0 0 0 3852 84701 88552 0 0 0 0 0 0 96542 96542 0 3852 0 3852 18794 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.05.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 341775 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 11842 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 3852 0 3852

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of May 2022 

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-22 0 499900 0 499900 0 536801 0 536801 0 536801 0 536801 0 424731 0 424731 0 424731 0 424731 0 341774 0 341774 99931 24% 19%

May-22 0 528000 0 528000 0 473452 0 473452 0 1010253 0 1010253 0 452423 0 452423 0 877154 0 877154 0 362803 0 362803 96542 21% 18%

Jun-22

Jul-22

Aug-22

Sep-22

Oct-22

Nov-22

Dec-22

Jan-23

Feb-23

Mar-23

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 229704 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2022-23

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 111773 111773 0 0 111773 111773 0 0 99931 99931 0 0 99931 99931 0 0 11842 11842 424731 24% 19%

May-22 0 3852 0 3852 0 3852 84701 88552 0 3852 196473 200325 0 0 96542 96542 0 0 196473 196473 0 3852 0 3852 452423 21% 18%

Jun-22

Jul-22

Aug-22

Sep-22

Oct-22

Nov-22

Dec-22

Jan-23

Feb-23

Mar-23

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 229704 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2022-23

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


